1
Universal Coded Character Set
UCS
ISO/IEC JTC1/SC2/WG2/IRG N2689
Date: 2024-10-25
Source: China
Author:
Tao Yang (陶扬, CESI),

		U+9E24		GU-09E24		GGFZ-033400
		U+9E40		GU-09E40		GHZR-84938.17
		U+9E50		GU-09E50		GHZR-84948.13
		U+9E5D		GU-09E5D		GHZR-84957.12
		U+9E60		GU-09E60		GHZR-84960.07
		U+9FB4		GU-09FB4		GCA-K0008
		U+9FBA		GU-09FBA		GCA-J0013
		U+FA0F		GU-0FA0F		GDM-01006
		U+20087		GU-20087		GKX-0081.11
		U+200CC		GU-200CC		GHZR-10054.06
		U+200D3		GHC		GHC-200D3
		U+20125		GBK		GBK-3901630
		U+201BF		GBK		GBK-5213540
		U+202BD		GCY		GCY-202BD
		U+203C5		GCY		GCY-203C5
		U+20463		GHC		GHC-20463
		U+2054F		GBK		GHZR-10114.10
		U+2057C		GBK		GU-2057C
		U+20666		GHC		GHC-20666
		U+2067D		GCY		GCY-2067D
		U+206C5		GCH		GCH-206C5
		U+206C6		GCH		GCH-206C6
		U+206DC		GCY		GCY-206DC
		U+20989		GBK		GBK-3900570
		U+20A17		GCY		GCY-20A17
		U+20A28		GHC		GHC-20A28
		U+20A3C		GBK		GBK-3502160
		U+20A45		GCY		GCY-20A45
		U+20AAC		GHC		GHC-20AAC
		U+20AB2		GHC		GHC-20AB2
		U+20AF2		GCY		GCY-20AF2
		U+20B24		GU-20B24		GHZR-10428.02

		U+219B2		GCY		GCY-219B2
		U+219C0		GBK		GBK-2104250
		U+219C1		GBK		GBK-5208920
		U+219D0		GHC		GHC-219D0
		U+21C27		GHC		GHC-21C27
		U+21D42		GBK		GBK-5208950
		U+21D44		GCY		GCY-21D44
		U+21D65		GHC		GHC-21D65
		U+21D72		GHC		GHC-21D72
		U+21DB4		GCH		GCH-21DB4
		U+21E83		GCH		GCH-21E83
		U+21E84		GCH		GCH-21E84
		U+22016		GBK		GBK-4702070
		U+2201B		GBK		GBK-5208940
		U+222C8		GCH		GCH-222C8
		U+2231F		GHC		GHC-2231F
		U+223AF		GBK		GBK-4602310
		U+223CB		GBK		GU-223CB
		U+22417		GBK		GBK-2406320
		U+22512		GCY		GCY-22512
		U+225BC		GHC		GHC-225BC
		U+22617		GHC		GHC-22617
		U+22618		GHC		GHC-22618
		U+22619		GCH		GCH-22619
		U+2264F		GBK		GBK-2411320
		U+22651		GCH		GCH-22651
		U+22652		GCH		GCH-22652
		U+22653		GCH		GCH-22653
		U+22692		GBK		GBK-3904410
		U+22694		GHC		GHC-22694
		U+226BF		GCY		GCY-226BF
		U+226EF		GCH		GCH-226EF
		U+22801		GCH		GCH-22801
		U+22802		GHC		GHC-22802
		U+22830		GHC		GHC-22830
		U+2285A		GHC		GHC-2285A
		U+2285C		GHC		GHC-2285C
		U+2285D		GHC		GHC-2285D
		U+22890		GBK		GBK-4705180
		U+228A9		GBK		GBK-2013230
		U+228E5		GHC		GHC-228E5
		U+228E6		GHC		GHC-228E6
		U+228FA		GHC		GHC-228FA
		U+22938		GHC		GHC-22938
		U+22974		GHC		GHC-22974
		U+2298F		GU-2298F		GKX-0411.07
		U+229D9		GHC		GHC-229D9
		U+22A99		GHC		GHC-22A99
		U+22A9A		GHC		GHC-22A9A
		U+22AA8		GHC		GHC-22AA8
		U+22B01		GHC		GHC-22B01
		U+22B02		GHC		GHC-22B02
		U+22B1D		GHC		GHC-22B1D

		U+22D9E		GHC		GHC-22D9E
		U+22DCA		GHC		GHC-22DCA
		U+22DDE		GHC		GHC-22DDE
		U+22E0A		GHC		GHC-22E0A
		U+22E5B		GHC		GHC-22E5B
		U+22E5C		GHC		GHC-22E5C
		U+22E95		GHC		GHC-22E95
		U+22E97		GHC		GHC-22E97
		U+22EF0		GHC		GHC-22EF0
		U+22F12		GCY		GCY-22F12
		U+22F4E		GHC		GHC-22F4E
		U+22F71		GHC		GHC-22F71
		U+22F7D		GHC		GHC-22F7D
		U+22F96		GCY		GCY-22F96
		U+22FF1		GHC		GHC-22FF1
		U+23005		GHC		GHC-23005
		U+23007		GCY		GCY-23007
		U+23008		GHC		GHC-23008
		U+23017		GHC		GHC-23017
		U+230A9		GHC		GHC-230A9
		U+230BE		GHC		GHC-230BE
		U+230E0		GHC		GHC-230E0
		U+23115		GHC		GHC-23115
		U+2311B		GHC		GHC-2311B
		U+23123		GHC		GHC-23123
		U+2314F		GU-2314F		GCA-J0141
		U+231A2		GHC		GHC-231A2
		U+231C1		GHC		GHC-231C1
		U+231C2		GHC		GHC-231C2
		U+231C7		GHC		GHC-231C7
		U+23223		GCH		GCH-23223
		U+2322B		GHC		GHC-2322B
		U+2322C		GHC		GHC-2322C
		U+2323F		GHC		GHC-2323F
		U+2325D		GHC		GHC-2325D
		U+2325E		GHC		GHC-2325E
		U+23287		GHC		GHC-23287
		U+232A9		GHC		GHC-232A9
		U+232AA		GHC		GHC-232AA
		U+23315		GHC		GHC-23315
		U+2333F		GHC		GHC-2333F
		U+2336F		GCH		GCH-2336F
		U+23370		GCH		GCH-23370
		U+23371		GHC		GHC-23371
		U+2337D		GHC		GHC-2337D
		U+2337F		GHC		GHC-2337F
		U+23387		GHC		GHC-23387
		U+23391		GCH		GCH-23391
		U+233A7		GHC		GHC-233A7
		U+233A8		GHC		GHC-233A8
		U+233AA		GHC		GHC-233AA
		U+233E2		GCH		GCH-233E2
		U+23414		GBK		GU-23414
		U+23415		GCH		GCH-23415
		U+23416		GHC		GHC-23416
		U+23448		GHC		GHC-23448
		U+23449		GHC		GHC-23449
		U+2348B		GHC		GHC-2348B
		U+2348C		GCH		GCH-2348C
		U+2348D		GHC		GHC-2348D
		U+234E2		GHC		GHC-234E2
		U+234E3		GHC		GHC-234E3
		U+23554		GHC		GHC-23554
		U+23556		GHC		GHC-23556
		U+235C7		GBK		GBK-3903560
		U+235C8		GHC		GHC-235C8
		U+235CA		GHC		GHC-235CA
		U+235CB		GHC		GHC-235CB
		U+23634		GCH		GCH-23634
		U+23635		GHC		GHC-23635
		U+23636		GBK		GU-23636
		U+23637		GCH		GCH-23637
		U+236AB		GBK		GBK-2610940
		U+236AC		GHC		GHC-236AC
		U+23709		GHC		GHC-23709
		U+23762		GBK		GU-23762
		U+237A0		GHC		GHC-237A0
		U+237A1		GHC		GHC-237A1
		U+237D4		GHC		GHC-237D4
		U+23800		GBK		GBK-2914710
		U+23823		GBK		GU-23823
		U+23841		GHC		GHC-23841
		U+23861		GHC		GHC-23861
		U+2386C		GHC		GHC-2386C
		U+238BE		GHC		GHC-238BE
		U+238EA		GHC		GHC-238EA
		U+23913		GHC		GHC-23913
		U+2391B		GHC		GHC-2391B
		U+23927		GHC		GHC-23927
		U+2393D		GHC		GHC-2393D
		U+23946		GBK		GBK-4701970
		U+2395A		GHC		GHC-2395A
		U+23A3C		GHC		GHC-23A3C
		U+23A75		GHC		GHC-23A75
		U+23AB4		GHC		GHC-23AB4
		U+23ABA		GHC		GHC-23ABA
		U+23AC2		GHC		GHC-23AC2
		U+23AC3		GCY		GCY-23AC3
		U+23AC4		GHC		GHC-23AC4
		U+23AE0		GHC		GHC-23AE0
		U+23B1D		GHC		GHC-23B1D
		U+23B64		GCH		GCH-23B64
		U+23B96		GHC		GHC-23B96
		U+23B97		GHC		GHC-23B97
		U+23BB6		GHC		GHC-23BB6
		U+23BB7		GHC		GHC-23BB7
		U+23BE3		GCH		GCH-23BE3
		U+23BF3		GHC		GHC-23BF3
		U+23C43		GCY		GCY-23C43
		U+23C85		GCY		GCY-23C85
		U+23C86		GBK		GU-23C86
		U+23C97		GHC		GHC-23C97
		U+23C98		GHC		GHC-23C98
		U+23CC6		GCH		GCH-23CC6
		U+23CF8		GHC		GHC-23CF8
		U+23CF9		GHC		GHC-23CF9
		U+23DA7		GBK		GU-23DA7
		U+23DA8		GHC		GHC-23DA8

		U+23E87		GBK		GBK-2105670
		U+23ECB		GHC		GHC-23ECB
		U+23EF3		GHC		GHC-23EF3
		U+23EF5		GHC		GHC-23EF5
		U+23EF6		GHC		GHC-23EF6
		U+23F42		GHC		GHC-23F42
		U+23F77		GCH		GCH-23F77
		U+23F78		GHC		GHC-23F78
		U+23F79		GHC		GHC-23F79
		U+23F7C		GHC		GHC-23F7C
		U+23FC4		GHC		GHC-23FC4
		U+23FE6		GHC		GHC-23FE6
		U+23FE7		GHC		GHC-23FE7
		U+23FE8		GBK		GU-23FE8
		U+23FE9		GHC		GHC-23FE9
		U+24089		GHC		GHC-24089
		U+240C5		GHC		GHC-240C5
		U+240C7		GBK		GBK-2616990
		U+240C8		GBK		GU-240C8
		U+240E6		GHC		GHC-240E6
		U+24101		GHC		GHC-24101
		U+24102		GHC		GHC-24102
		U+2413E		GHC		GHC-2413E
		U+24154		GHC		GHC-24154
		U+2415E		GHC		GHC-2415E
		U+24193		GHC		GHC-24193
		U+241A1		GCH		GCH-241A1
		U+241C2		GBK		GU-241C2
		U+241C3		GCH		GCH-241C3
		U+241C4		GCH		GCH-241C4
		U+241C5		GBK		GU-241C5
		U+241ED		GCH		GCH-241ED
		U+241F9		GCH		GCH-241F9
		U+241FA		GHC		GHC-241FA
		U+241FB		GBK		GBK-2700550
		U+24233		GHC		GHC-24233
		U+24236		GCH		GCH-24236
		U+24237		GCH		GCH-24237
		U+24238		GHC		GHC-24238
		U+24270		GHC		GHC-24270
		U+24272		GBK		GBK-5208560
		U+24273		GHC		GHC-24273
		U+24275		GHC		GHC-24275
		U+242B1		GHC		GHC-242B1
		U+242C8		GBK		GU-242C8
		U+24306		GHC		GHC-24306
		U+24318		GHC		GHC-24318
		U+24360		GBK		GBK-2200670
		U+243BA		GCH		GCH-243BA
		U+243BB		GCH		GCH-243BB
		U+24451		GHC		GHC-24451
		U+24458		GBK		GBK-4313680
		U+24459		GBK		GBK-2405590
		U+24483		GHC		GHC-24483
		U+24484		GBK		GBK-2107450
		U+244A8		GHC		GHC-244A8
		U+244AA		GHC		GHC-244AA
		U+244BF		GBK		GBK-2616870
		U+244CC		GHC		GHC-244CC
		U+244E3		GHC		GHC-244E3
		U+244F9		GHC		GHC-244F9
		U+2453A		GHC		GHC-2453A
		U+2459F		GHC		GHC-2459F
		U+245DD		GHC		GHC-245DD
		U+24612		GHC		GHC-24612
		U+24628		GHC		GHC-24628
		U+24641		GHC		GHC-24641
		U+2466F		GCH		GCH-2466F
		U+246C9		GHC		GHC-246C9
		U+246D3		GHC		GHC-246D3
		U+24762		GCH		GCH-24762
		U+24783		GCH		GCH-24783
		U+247A4		GHC		GHC-247A4
		U+24822		GCY		GCY-24822
		U+24838		GHC		GHC-24838
		U+24848		GHC		GHC-24848
		U+24849		GHC		GHC-24849
		U+2484B		GCY		GCY-2484B
		U+24878		GHC		GHC-24878
		U+248D6		GHC		GHC-248D6
		U+24915		GHC		GHC-24915
		U+24961		GHC		GHC-24961
		U+24986		GHC		GHC-24986
		U+249E8		GHC		GHC-249E8
		U+249F5		GHC		GHC-249F5
		U+24A1E		GHC		GHC-24A1E
		U+24A1F		GHC		GHC-24A1F
		U+24A3F		GHC		GHC-24A3F
		U+24A4C		GHC		GHC-24A4C
		U+24A76		GHC		GHC-24A76
		U+24AB0		GHC		GHC-24AB0
		U+24ACE		GHC		GHC-24ACE
		U+24B0A		GHC		GHC-24B0A
		U+24B1E		GHC		GHC-24B1E

		U+24DA6		GHC		GHC-24DA6
		U+24DA7		GCH		GCH-24DA7
		U+24E1C		GHC		GHC-24E1C
		U+24E41		GHC		GHC-24E41
		U+24E6D		GHC		GHC-24E6D
		U+24E6E		GHC		GHC-24E6E
		U+24E82		GHC		GHC-24E82
		U+24E9E		GHC		GHC-24E9E
		U+24E9F		GHC		GHC-24E9F
		U+24EA0		GHC		GHC-24EA0
		U+24F3B		GHC		GHC-24F3B
		U+24F4F		GHC		GHC-24F4F
		U+24F80		GCH		GCH-24F80
		U+24F96		GHC		GHC-24F96
		U+24FF8		GHC		GHC-24FF8
		U+25005		GHC		GHC-25005
		U+25037		GHC		GHC-25037
		U+25057		GHC		GHC-25057
		U+25062		GCH		GCH-25062
		U+2507D		GHC		GHC-2507D
		U+2507E		GHC		GHC-2507E
		U+250AB		GHC		GHC-250AB
		U+250BD		GHC		GHC-250BD
		U+25120		GHC		GHC-25120
		U+25121		GHC		GHC-25121
		U+25147		GHC		GHC-25147
		U+2516F		GCY		GCY-2516F
		U+251A8		GHC		GHC-251A8
		U+251E2		GCH		GCH-251E2
		U+2521D		GHC		GHC-2521D
		U+25260		GHC		GHC-25260
		U+25273		GHC		GHC-25273
		U+2528B		GHC		GHC-2528B
		U+252C5		GHC		GHC-252C5
		U+252D6		GHC		GHC-252D6
		U+252D7		GHC		GHC-252D7
		U+252E7		GHC		GHC-252E7
		U+252FE		GHC		GHC-252FE
		U+25312		GHC		GHC-25312
		U+25320		GHC		GHC-25320
		U+25334		GHC		GHC-25334
		U+25347		GHC		GHC-25347
		U+2539D		GCH		GCH-2539D
		U+253FA		GHC		GHC-253FA
		U+2540C		GHC		GHC-2540C
		U+254B7		GHC		GHC-254B7
		U+254D8		GHC		GHC-254D8
		U+2550D		GHC		GHC-2550D
		U+2550F		GHC		GHC-2550F
		U+25580		GHC		GHC-25580
		U+255AD		GHC		GHC-255AD
		U+255D4		GHC		GHC-255D4
		U+25617		GHC		GHC-25617
		U+25618		GBK		GU-25618
		U+25633		GHC		GHC-25633
		U+25650		GHC		GHC-25650
		U+25675		GHC		GHC-25675
		U+256AC		GBK		GBK-4700330
		U+256AD		GHC		GHC-256AD
		U+256AE		GBK		GU-256AE
		U+25759		GHC		GHC-25759
		U+25844		GHC		GHC-25844
		U+258FF		GHC		GHC-258FF
		U+2592F		GHC		GHC-2592F
		U+25955		GHC		GHC-25955
		U+25992		GHC		GHC-25992
		U+2599A		GHC		GHC-2599A
		U+259AB		GHC		GHC-259AB
		U+259C1		GHC		GHC-259C1
		U+259C2		GCH		GCH-259C2
		U+259C3		GHC		GHC-259C3
		U+25AD7		GBK		GBK-4702040
		U+25B20		GCH		GCH-25B20
		U+25DCB		GHC		GHC-25DCB
		U+25ED8		GHC		GHC-25ED8
		U+25F0A		GCY		GCY-25F0A
		U+25F0B		GHC		GHC-25F0B
		U+25FB1		GHC		GHC-25FB1
		U+260A3		GHC		GHC-260A3
		U+260E9		GCY		GCY-260E9
		U+260EA		GHC		GHC-260EA
		U+260EB		GHC		GHC-260EB
		U+260EC		GHC		GHC-260EC
		U+26158		GHC		GHC-26158
		U+261C6		GHC		GHC-261C6
		U+26208		GCH		GCH-26208
		U+26209		GCH		GCH-26209
		U+2620A		GBK		GBK-4705520
		U+2620B		GCH		GCH-2620B
		U+2620C		GCH		GCH-2620C
		U+2620D		GBK		GBK-2410240
		U+2620E		GCH		GCH-2620E
		U+2620F		GBK		GU-2620F
		U+26210		GCH		GCH-26210
		U+26211		GCH		GCH-26211
		U+26212		GCH		GCH-26212
		U+26213		GCH		GCH-26213
		U+26214		GCH		GCH-26214
		U+26215		GCH		GCH-26215
		U+26216		GCH		GCH-26216
		U+26217		GCH		GCH-26217
		U+26218		GCH		GCH-26218
		U+26219		GCH		GCH-26219
		U+2621A		GCH		GCH-2621A
		U+2621B		GCH		GCH-2621B
		U+2621C		GCH		GCH-2621C
		U+2621D		GCH		GCH-2621D
		U+2621E		GCH		GCH-2621E
		U+2621F		GCH		GCH-2621F
		U+26220		GCH		GCH-26220
		U+2627D		GHC		GHC-2627D
		U+26284		GHC		GHC-26284
		U+26285		GHC		GHC-26285
		U+262B0		GHC		GHC-262B0
		U+262B1		GHC		GHC-262B1
		U+262B2		GHC		GHC-262B2
		U+262C0		GHC		GHC-262C0
		U+262C1		GHC		GHC-262C1
		U+262CF		GHC		GHC-262CF
		U+262E5		GHC		GHC-262E5
		U+262F6		GHC		GHC-262F6
		U+26318		GHC		GHC-26318
		U+26325		GHC		GHC-26325
		U+26360		GCH		GCH-26360
		U+2640F		GHC		GHC-2640F
		U+2641D		GHC		GHC-2641D
		U+26434		GCY		GCY-26434
		U+26442		GHC		GHC-26442
		U+26497		GCY		GCY-26497
		U+264DB		GHC		GHC-264DB
		U+26563		GHC		GHC-26563
		U+26564		GHC		GHC-26564
		U+26581		GHC		GHC-26581
		U+2664E		GHC		GHC-2664E
		U+2667D		GHC		GHC-2667D
		U+267E8		GHC		GHC-267E8
		U+26940		GHC		GHC-26940
		U+269A8		GBK		GBK-4105090
		U+26A29		GCH		GCH-26A29
		U+26B95		GHC		GHC-26B95
		U+26BF6		GCY		GCY-26BF6
		U+26CAD		GHC		GHC-26CAD
		U+26CAE		GHC		GHC-26CAE
		U+26E3B		GHC		GHC-26E3B
		U+26E85		GHC		GHC-26E85
		U+26FDC		GHC		GHC-26FDC
		U+26FDD		GHC		GHC-26FDD
		U+270AD		GHC		GHC-270AD
		U+270F3		GHC		GHC-270F3
		U+27180		GHC		GHC-27180
		U+2719F		GHC		GHC-2719F
		U+271D6		GHC		GHC-271D6
		U+27221		GHC		GHC-27221
		U+27232		GHC		GHC-27232
		U+27233		GHC		GHC-27233
		U+27253		GHC		GHC-27253
		U+27254		GHC		GHC-27254
		U+27279		GHC		GHC-27279
		U+2727A		GHC		GHC-2727A
		U+272B3		GHC		GHC-272B3
		U+272B4		GHC		GHC-272B4
		U+272B5		GHC		GHC-272B5
		U+272E3		G4K		GZFY-10000
		U+2732E		GHC		GHC-2732E
		U+2732F		GHC		GHC-2732F
		U+27330		GHC		GHC-27330
		U+27332		GHC		GHC-27332
		U+27333		GHC		GHC-27333
		U+27387		GHC		GHC-27387
		U+273D6		GHC		GHC-273D6
		U+273D7		GCH		GCH-273D7
		U+273D9		GHC		GHC-273D9
		U+27420		GHC		GHC-27420
		U+27421		GHC		GHC-27421
		U+274AD		GCH		GCH-274AD
		U+274AE		GCY		GCY-274AE
		U+274B1		GHC		GHC-274B1
		U+274E0		GHC		GHC-274E0
		U+2750A		GHC		GHC-2750A
		U+2750B		GHC		GHC-2750B
		U+2750D		GHC		GHC-2750D
		U+27538		GHC		GHC-27538
		U+2756A		GHC		GHC-2756A
		U+2757B		GHC		GHC-2757B
		U+275A1		GHC		GHC-275A1
		U+275A5		GHC		GHC-275A5
		U+275D3		GHC		GHC-275D3
		U+27653		GBK		GBK-5304130
		U+27654		GHC		GHC-27654
		U+276ED		GBK		GBK-4002620
		U+276EF		GHC		GHC-276EF
		U+2771B		GHC		GHC-2771B
		U+2771C		GHC		GHC-2771C
		U+2775D		GCH		GCH-2775D
		U+2775F		GHC		GHC-2775F
		U+27760		GHC		GHC-27760
		U+27761		GHC		GHC-27761
		U+27783		GHC		GHC-27783
		U+277E5		GHC		GHC-277E5
		U+277F6		GHC		GHC-277F6
		U+27814		GHC		GHC-27814
		U+27824		GHC		GHC-27824
		U+27842		GHC		GHC-27842
		U+27854		GHC		GHC-27854
		U+278FF		GHC		GHC-278FF
		U+27945		GCY		GCY-27945
		U+2794F		GCY		GCY-2794F
		U+27983		GHC		GHC-27983
		U+27984		GHC		GHC-27984
		U+279E2		GHC		GHC-279E2
		U+279E3		GHC		GHC-279E3
		U+27A0C		GHC		GHC-27A0C
		U+27A0D		GHC		GHC-27A0D

		U+27D27		GHC		GHC-27D27
		U+27D2E		GCY		GCY-27D2E
		U+27D52		GHC		GHC-27D52
		U+27DD8		GHC		GHC-27DD8
		U+27E2C		GHC		GHC-27E2C
		U+27E41		GHC		GHC-27E41
		U+27E42		GHC		GHC-27E42
		U+27E51		GCH		GCH-27E51
		U+27E53		GCH		GCH-27E53
		U+27E55		GCH		GCH-27E55
		U+27E56		GCH		GCH-27E56
		U+27E57		GCH		GCH-27E57
		U+27EDE		GCY		GCY-27EDE
		U+27FC8		GCH		GCH-27FC8
		U+27FE1		GHC		GHC-27FE1
		U+28001		GCH		GCH-28001
		U+28074		GCH		GCH-28074
		U+28089		GHC		GHC-28089
		U+280BA		GCH		GCH-280BA
		U+280EA		GHC		GHC-280EA
		U+28104		GCH		GCH-28104
		U+2811C		GHC		GHC-2811C
		U+2816C		GCH		GCH-2816C
		U+2816D		GHC		GHC-2816D
		U+281A9		GHC		GHC-281A9
		U+281E2		GCY		GCY-281E2
		U+281FE		GHC		GHC-281FE
		U+28201		GCY		GCY-28201
		U+28223		GHC		GHC-28223
		U+282A8		GHC		GHC-282A8
		U+282C2		GHC		GHC-282C2
		U+282C3		GHC		GHC-282C3
		U+28355		GHC		GHC-28355
		U+2837C		GHC		GHC-2837C
		U+2838E		GHC		GHC-2838E
		U+2838F		GHC		GHC-2838F
		U+283BA		GCY		GCY-283BA
		U+283BB		GHC		GHC-283BB
		U+283D7		GCY		GCY-283D7
		U+283ED		GHC		GHC-283ED
		U+283FB		GHC		GHC-283FB
		U+283FC		GHC		GHC-283FC
		U+28404		GBK		GBK-3900601
		U+28405		GCH		GCH-28405
		U+28406		GCH		GCH-28406
		U+28407		GCH		GCH-28407
		U+28408		GCH		GCH-28408
		U+28409		GCH		GCH-28409
		U+2840A		GCH		GCH-2840A
		U+28455		GBK		GBK-2107220
		U+28482		GHC		GHC-28482
		U+28490		GHC		GHC-28490
		U+284CF		GCY		GCY-284CF
		U+28533		GHC		GHC-28533
		U+28534		GHC		GHC-28534
		U+28538		GHC		GHC-28538
		U+28539		GHC		GHC-28539
		U+2853A		GHC		GHC-2853A
		U+2853B		GHC		GHC-2853B
		U+28592		GHC		GHC-28592
		U+285C5		GHC		GHC-285C5
		U+285C6		GHC		GHC-285C6
		U+285C7		GHC		GHC-285C7
		U+285F2		GHC		GHC-285F2
		U+2863A		GCY		GCY-2863A
		U+28680		GHC		GHC-28680
		U+28681		GHC		GHC-28681
		U+286B8		GHC		GHC-286B8
		U+286F9		GHC		GHC-286F9
		U+2871D		GHC		GHC-2871D
		U+28742		GHC		GHC-28742
		U+2875A		GHC		GHC-2875A
		U+2877B		GHC		GHC-2877B
		U+2877C		GHC		GHC-2877C
		U+2879D		GHC		GHC-2879D
		U+287AD		GHC		GHC-287AD
		U+287C6		GHC		GHC-287C6
		U+287D3		GHC		GHC-287D3
		U+28803		GCY		GCY-28803
		U+28819		GHC		GHC-28819
		U+2881A		GHC		GHC-2881A
		U+28828		GCH		GCH-28828
		U+28829		GHC		GHC-28829
		U+2882A		GHC		GHC-2882A
		U+28859		GCH		GCH-28859
		U+2887A		GCH		GCH-2887A
		U+28893		GHC		GHC-28893
		U+288C9		GHC		GHC-288C9
		U+288DE		GCY		GCY-288DE
		U+28906		GCY		GCY-28906
		U+2890B		GHC		GHC-2890B
		U+28945		GHC		GHC-28945
		U+289B9		GBK		GU-289B9
		U+28A40		GHC		GHC-28A40
		U+28A41		GHC		GHC-28A41
		U+28A42		GHC		GHC-28A42
		U+28A98		GHC		GHC-28A98
		U+28B1E		GHC		GHC-28B1E
		U+28B1F		GCY		GCY-28B1F
		U+28B98		GCY		GCY-28B98
		U+28BC0		GHC		GHC-28BC0

		U+28E01		GCH		GCH-28E01
		U+28E02		GCH		GCH-28E02
		U+28E03		GCH		GCH-28E03
		U+28E04		GCH		GCH-28E04
		U+28E05		GCH		GCH-28E05
		U+28E06		GCH		GCH-28E06
		U+28E07		GCH		GCH-28E07
		U+28E09		GCH		GCH-28E09
		U+28E0A		GCH		GCH-28E0A
		U+28E0B		GCH		GCH-28E0B
		U+28E0C		GCH		GCH-28E0C
		U+28E0E		GCH		GCH-28E0E
		U+28E34		G4K		GCESI-00516
		U+28E64		GCY		GCY-28E64
		U+28E88		GHC		GHC-28E88
		U+2918A		GCY		GCY-2918A
		U+291A7		GHC		GHC-291A7
		U+2926D		GHC		GHC-2926D
		U+29335		GCY		GCY-29335
		U+29348		GHC		GHC-29348
		U+2937A		GHC		GHC-2937A
		U+293FC		GCH		GCH-293FC
		U+293FD		GCH		GCH-293FD
		U+293FE		GCH		GCH-293FE
		U+293FF		GCH		GCH-293FF
		U+29400		GCH		GCH-29400
		U+2944E		GHC		GHC-2944E
		U+294C7		GCY		GCY-294C7
		U+2952B		GHC		GHC-2952B
		U+29582		GHC		GHC-29582
		U+29588		GHC		GHC-29588
		U+29591		GCY		GCY-29591
		U+29595		GCH		GCH-29595
		U+29596		GBK		GU-29596
		U+29597		GCH		GCH-29597
		U+295AA		GHC		GHC-295AA
		U+295F9		GHC		GHC-295F9
		U+29665		GCH		GCH-29665
		U+29666		GCH		GCH-29666
		U+29667		GCH		GCH-29667
		U+29668		GCH		GCH-29668
		U+29669		GCH		GCH-29669
		U+2966A		GCH		GCH-2966A
		U+2966B		GCH		GCH-2966B
		U+2966C		GCH		GCH-2966C
		U+2966D		GCH		GCH-2966D
		U+2966E		GCH		GCH-2966E
		U+2966F		GCH		GCH-2966F
		U+29670		GCH		GCH-29670
		U+2969F		GHC		GHC-2969F
		U+296BC		GHC		GHC-296BC
		U+296D5		GHC		GHC-296D5
		U+29743		GBK		GBK-2102480
		U+29744		GHC		GHC-29744
		U+29792		GHC		GHC-29792
		U+29793		GHC		GHC-29793
		U+29794		GBK		GU-29794
		U+297AF		GCY		GCY-297AF
		U+297B0		GCY		GCY-297B0
		U+297F9		GHC		GHC-297F9
		U+297FE		GBK		GBK-2616530
		U+297FF		GCH		GCH-297FF
		U+29800		GCH		GCH-29800
		U+29801		GCH		GCH-29801
		U+29802		GCH		GCH-29802
		U+29803		GCH		GCH-29803
		U+29804		GBK		GZFY-10001
		U+29805		GCH		GCH-29805
		U+29806		GCH		GCH-29806
		U+29807		GCH		GCH-29807
		U+29808		GCH		GCH-29808
		U+29809		GCH		GCH-29809
		U+2980A		GBK		GZFY-10002
		U+2980B		GCH		GCH-2980B
		U+2980C		GCH		GCH-2980C
		U+2980D		GBK		GU-2980D
		U+2980E		GCH		GCH-2980E
		U+2980F		GCH		GCH-2980F
		U+2984F		GHC		GHC-2984F
		U+29856		GCH		GCH-29856
		U+29880		GHC		GHC-29880
		U+298A2		GHC		GHC-298A2
		U+29902		GBK		GBK-3902510
		U+29959		GHC		GHC-29959
		U+29975		GHC		GHC-29975
		U+29976		GHC		GHC-29976
		U+29977		GHC		GHC-29977
		U+29978		GHC		GHC-29978
		U+29979		GHC		GHC-29979
		U+29992		GHC		GHC-29992
		U+299A9		GHC		GHC-299A9
		U+299AA		GHC		GHC-299AA
		U+299AB		GHC		GHC-299AB
		U+299D1		GHC		GHC-299D1
		U+299DF		GHC		GHC-299DF